SVF Flow Controls • 5595 Fresca Drive • La Palma, CA 90623 • Tel: 800.783.7836 • FAX: 562.802.3114 • Sales@SVF.net
Specifications subject to change w/o notice. All Data Sheets on our website supersede prior publications • (SVF.D8T7.1018)
Series D8/T7 Ball Valve
Three-Piece Diverter Ball Valve
Sizes 1/4” ~ 2”
Available in a variety of flow patterns
Self-relieving seats that reduce operating torque
and improve seat life

ervi
ces*
Ordering Code Sequence >>
Sample Part Number >>
* Not all Options or Special Services available on all ball valves. Consult SVF for additional information.
** Delrin seats cannot be used for Oxygen service.
Ordering Code Sequence (Columns 1 thru 11)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11
D800 6 6 6 6 A T SE0 010 S1 00
SVF Flow Controls • 5595 Fresca Drive • La Palma, CA 90623 • Tel: 800.783.7836 • FAX: 562.802.3114 • Sales@SVF.net
Specifications subject to change w/o notice. All Data Sheets on our website supersede prior publications • (SVF.D8T7.1018)
Series D8/T7 Ball Valve
Three-Piece Diverter Ball Valve
Sizes 1/4” ~ 2”
1 2 3 4 5 6
SERIES BODY ENDS BALL STEM SEAT MATERIAL
T700 = 4 = Carbon Steel 4 = Carbon Steel 6 = 316 Stainless Steel 6 = 316 Stainless Steel T = PTFE**
ASTM A216 WCB ASTM A216 WCB ASTM A351 CF8M ASTM A276-316 N =  NRG**
6 = 316 Stainless Steel 6 = 316L Stainless Steel A = TFM1600™
ASTM A351 CF8M ASTM A351 CF3M S =  SupraLon
7 8 9 10 11
BODY SEAL END CONNECTIONS VALVE SIZE OPTIONS* SPECIAL SERVICES*
T = PTFE** SE0 = Screwed Ends 002 = 1/4” 00 = None 00 = None
(FNPT) (Full Port) S1 = 3-Way Ball, 90°, “LL” Port XC = Oxygen Cleaned
N = NRG** S2 = 3-Way Ball, 180°, “L” Port SF = Degreased
SW0 = Socket Weld Ends 003 = 3/8” AU = S1 Ball & Locking Device (Silicone Free)
A = TFM1600™ (Full Port) AV = S1 Ball & Oval Handle HC = High Cycle Stem Kit
BW0 = Butt Weld Ends AW = S1 Ball &
S =  SupraLon Schedule 40 wall (Standard) 005 = 1/2" ISO Cast Stem Extension
AZ = S2 Ball & Locking Device
Butt Weld Ends: 007 = 3/4" A3 = S1 Ball & Oval Handle
BWA = Schedule 5 A4 = S2 Ball &
BWB = Schedule 10 010 = 1" ISO Cast Stem Extension
JZ = S1 Ball, Locking Device &
015 = 1-1/2" ISO Cast Stem Extension
J8 = S1 Ball, Locking Device &
020 = 2” Oval Handle
J9 = S2 Ball, Locking Device
& ISO Cast Stem Extension
KE = S2 Ball, Locking Device
& Oval Handle
Order Example: (T7006666TTSE0010S100) The Part Number will contain 20 digits.